

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13258 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04 / 2 007 in W A No. 1440/ 2006 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R)

STAT E O F M . P . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A M L A P A T E L

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

W I T H S . L . P . (C) . . . C C N O . 1 3 8 8 5 o f 2 0 0 8

S . L . P . (C) . . . C C N O . 1 4 0 9 4 o f 2 0 0 8

S . L . P . (C) . . . C C N O . 1 4 4 0 7 o f 2 0 0 8

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and With office report)

(With office report)

Date: 02/03 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, as
well as on the special leave petitions, returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners are
directed to file copies of the order dated 29 th June, 2002, passed by the
Chief Medical and Health Officer, Victoria Hospital, Jabalpur, M. P.,
closing the petitioners' Pathological Laboratory (Maruti Lab.)

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master