

LISTING ON 6.9.2013  
COURT NO. 10  
ITEM NO. 206

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 6322, 6323, 6324,  
6325 & 8147 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C)  
NO. 6322/09)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Kamla Patel etc. etc.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court  
on 27.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following

Order :

''These batch of matters are likely to take  
some time, accordingly, let them be fixed for  
hearing after the summer vacation.''

SLP (C) Nos. 6322 of 2009

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 29.3.2010,  
application for impleadment is allowed and accordingly, cause title  
has been amended in the matter and Mr. Amit Kumar, Counsel for the  
Medical Council of India has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on  
behalf of Medical Council of India so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 6323, 6324, 6325, 8147 OF 2009

It is submitted that Ms. Minakshi Vij, counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 6324 of 2009 filed counter affidavit on 26.07.2010 and the same has already been circulated to the Hon'ble Court but rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by Counsel for the petitioner so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate has on 02.08.2010 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Medical Council of India in SLP (C) Nos. 6324 and 6325 of 2009 but has not filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR